(5) For all other public utilities, an appropriate measurement methodology 
determined by the commission. 

(d) Every public utility belonging to more than one class shall be subject to the fee 
for each class of which it is a member. 
(e) For every public utility with annual gross intrastate revenues of seven hundred 
fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) or less, the commission shall annually establish 
uniform fees to be paid by each such public utility, if the revenues collected 
thereby are consistent with paragraph (2) of subdivision (a) and subdivision (c). 

DISCUSSION 

Revenue and Expenditure Analysis